2015 (“Listing Regulations”) and further to our intimation dated July 17, 2024, we hereby inform you that 

the meeting of the Board of Directors (“Board”) of the Company held today i.e. July 25, 2024, have 

consider and approved the following: 

1.  Recommended the increase in Authorized Share Capital of the company from Rs. 15,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) Equity Shares 

of Rs. 10/ (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores Only) divided into 

1,80,00,000 (One Crore Eighty Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each 

ranking pari passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company subject to the approval of 

Members of the Company. The details is annexed as (Annexure-1); 

2. The Board of Directors of the Company has considered and approved raising of funds by way of offer

[...]

CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015:  

Brief Details of amendment to Memorandum of Association  

Amendment to the Authorized Share Capital (Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the 

Company) from the present authorized share capital of Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Only)  

divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) Equity Shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each 

to Rs. 18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores Only) divided into 1,80,00,000 (One Crore Eighty Lakhs 

Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.  

Extract of the said Clause is as follows:  

“V” The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores Only) 

divided into 1,80,00,000 (One Crore Eighty Lakhs Only) equity shares of Rupees 10/- (Ten Only) each.” 

By Order of the Board of Directors 

For Gretex Industries Limited  

Neeti Dubey   

Company Secretary & Compliance Office 

REGISTERED OFFICE: 

90, Pheres Lane, 5th Floor,